TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
General Electric Capital Corporation as collateral agent		12/23/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMSCAN INC.
Street Address:	80 Grasslands Road
City:	Elmsford
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10523
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

Name:	AM-SOURCE, LLC
Street Address:	80 Grasslands Road
City:	Elmsford
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10523
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: RHODE ISLAND

Name:	ANAGRAM INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	80 Grasslands Road	
City:	Elmsford	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10523	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

Name:	TRISAR, INC.
Street Address:	80 Grasslands Road
City:	Elmsford
State/Country:	NEW YORK

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003228 FRAME: 0951

900039979

Postal Code:	10523	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	l

Name:	M&D INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Street Address:	80 Grasslands Road	
City:	Elmsford	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10523	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2917947	RAZZLE DAZZLES
Registration Number:	2846421	CREATIVE CORNER
Registration Number:	2762867	CAR ART
Registration Number:	2999598	PARTY PALS
Registration Number:	2956513	
Registration Number:	2999599	PARTY PALS
Registration Number:	2952477	
Registration Number:	2952476	
Registration Number:	2952475	
Registration Number:	2952474	
Registration Number:	2909048	RAZZLE DAZZLES
Registration Number:	2680216	RAZZLE DAZZLES
Registration Number:	2273669	PERSONAL PAPERS
Registration Number:	1833020	TREND SETTERS
Registration Number:	1670058	TREND SETTERS
Registration Number:	1146105	AMSCAN
Registration Number:	1359262	FESTIVE OCCASION
Registration Number:	2887273	TRINKLETS
Registration Number:	1495148	ELEGANT TOUCH
Registration Number:	1495147	CRYSTAL GLAZE
Registration Number:	1527832	GREAT SHAPES
Registration Number:	2052521	
Registration Number:	1533437	AIRWALKERS
Registration Number:	2519999	DYNAFLOAT

Registration Number:	1967446	MAKING THE WORLD A HAPPIER PLACE
Registration Number:	2486345	SQUEEZEES BALLOONS
Registration Number:	1933333	RECYCLED TEENAGER
Registration Number:	1595867	GREETING BALLOONS
Registration Number:	1905750	ANAGRAM
Registration Number:	2052522	ANAGRAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)728-0744

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027216405

Email: christine.wilson@thomson.com
Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company
Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10013

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Wilson	
Signature:	/CHRISTINE WILSON/	
Date:	01/17/2006	

Total Attachments: 4

source=GE - AMSCAN Release tm#page3.tif source=GE - AMSCAN Release tm#page4.tif source=GE - AMSCAN Release tm#page5.tif source=GE - AMSCAN Release tm#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of December 23, 2005 (the "Effective Date") between AMSCAN INC., a New York corporation, AM-SOURCE, LLC, a Rhode Island limited liability company, ANAGRAM INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Minnesota corporation, M&D INDUSTRIES, INC, a Delaware corporation, and TRISAR, INC., a California corporation (each a "Grantor" and together the "Grantors") and GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, a New York corporation, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of April 30, 2004 between the Grantors and the Collateral Agent (the "Security Agreement"; all capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement), the Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all of their right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, including without limitation the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule I hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement relating to the Trademarks was recorded with the Trademarks Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on May 13, 2004 at Reel 2968 and Frames 0187, 0240, 0062, 0021, and 0110.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, re-pledges, reassigns and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks together with the goodwill associated therewith, without warranty or recourse.

If and to the extent the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Trademarks, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to the Grantors.

The Collateral Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and each of their respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by the Grantors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION as Collateral Agent

Name: Michelle Handy

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

[Trademark Release]

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

AMSCAN INC.
ANAGRAM INTERNATIONAL, INC.
M&D INDUSTRIES, INC.

By:

Name: Michael A. Correale Title: Vice President

AM-SOURCE, LLC

By Amscan Holdings, Inc.
Its sole member

Rν

Name: Michael A. Correale Title: Vice President

TRISAR, INC.

By:

Name: Michael A. Correale Title: Assistant Treasurer

[Trademark Security Release]

TRADEMARKS

Trademarks:

	Owner		Serial/	Orig Reg	1
Mark		Filed Date	App#	Date	Fed Reg #
AMSCAN	Amscan Inc.	5-Jun-78	73/173,018	20-Jan-81	1,146,105
CAR ART	Amscan Inc.	7-Jan-02	78/101,309	9-Sep-03	2,762,867
CREATIVE CORNER	Amscan Inc.	8-Jan-02	78/101,509	25-May-04	2,846,421
Design Only	Amscan Inc.	12-Nov-02	76/465,529	17-May-05	2,952,474
Design Only	Amscan Inc.	14-May-03	76/514,528	31-May-05	2,956,513
Design Only	Amscan Inc.	12-Nov-02	76/465,532	17-May-05	2,952,477
Design Only	Amscan Inc.	12-Nov-02	76/465,531	17-May-05	2,952,476
Design Only	Amscan Inc.	12-Nov-02	76/465,530	17-May-05	2,952,475
PARTY PALS	Amscan Inc.	8-May-03	76/512,573	27-Sep-05	2,999,599
PARTY PALS	Amscan Inc.	8-May-03	76/512,572	27-Sep-05	2,999,598
PERSONAL PAPERS	Amscan Inc.	9-Dec-97	75/402,742	31-Aug-99	2,273,669
RAZZLE DAZZLES	Amscan Inc.	29-Jul-02	78/148,286	11-Jan-05	2,917,947
RAZZLE DAZZLES	Amscan Inc.	10-Oct-01	76/323,644	28-Jan-03	2,680,216
RAZZLE DAZZLES	Amscan Inc.	21-May-02	76/410,270	7-Dec-04	2,909,048
TREND SETTERS	Amscan Inc.	20-Aug-90	74/089,587	31-Dec-91	1,670,058
TRENDSETTERS	Amscan Inc.	11-Sep-90	74/096,302	26-Apr-94	1,833,020
TRINKLETS	Amscan Inc.	16-Jan-03	76/482,816	21-Sep-04	2,887,273
GREETING BALLOONS	Trisar, Inc.	28-Aug-89	73/821,939	8-May-90	1,595,867
RECYCLED TEENAGER	Trisar, Inc.	14-May-90	74/058,630	7-Nov-95	1,933,333
CRYSTAL GLAZE	Am-Source, LLC	27-Nov-87	73/697,940	5-Jul-88	1,495,147
ELEGANT TOUCH	Am-Source, LLC	27-Nov-87	73/697,941	5-Jul-88	1,495,148
FESTIVE OCCASION	Am-Source, LLC	24-Dec-84	73/514,983	10-Sep-05	1,359,262
GREAT SHAPES	Am-Source, LLC	27-Nov-87	73/697,939	7-Mar-89	1,527,832
AIRWALKERS	Anagram International, Inc.	17-Aug-88	73/746,711	4-Apr-89	1,533,437
ANAGRAM	Anagram International, Inc.	12-Nov-93	74/457,658	18-Jul-95	1,905,750
ANAGRAM	Anagram International, Inc.	12-Apr-96	75/087,374	15-Apr-97	2,052,522
Design Only	esign Only Anagram International, Inc.		75/087,368	15-Apr-97	2,052,521
DYNAFLOAT	M & D Industries, Inc.	27-Mar-01	76/230,811	18-Dec-01	2,519,999
MAKING THE WORLD A HAPPIER PLACE	M & D Industries, Inc.	11-Oct-94	74/583,716	9-Apr-96	1,967,446
SQUEEZEES BALLOONS	M & D Industries, Inc.	30-May-00	76/058,444	4-Sep-01	2,486,345

TRADEMARK REEL: 003228 FRAME: 0957

RECORDED: 01/17/2006